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PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 96560
11-000-261-420-HS-07208- - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS,
LLC
Total For Check Number 96561
11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  6086/ACCESS
11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 6086/ACCESS
Total For Check Number 96562
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC
Total For Check Number 96563
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9009/BEDROCK LITERACY &
EDUCATIONAL SVCS
Total For Check Number 96564
30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 8292/BILDISCO MFG., INC.
Total For Check Number 96565
11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- -

Total For Check Number 96566
11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 7852/CALIFON CONSULTANTS, LLC

Total For Check Number 96567

11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY
11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY
Total For Check Number 96568
11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  9273/CAROL JONES
Total For Check Number 96569
11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB

Total For Check Number 96570
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS

CNTY *
11-000-270-515-DW-0520C- -  2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS
CNTY *
20-223-200-329-CS- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS
CNTY *

Total For Check Number 96571
11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 9242/ENROLLHAND INC

8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC.
11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC.

55

55

55

55
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55
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55

$75.00
3,900.00Inv. 7920

$3,900.00
501.64 Inv. 9489809 Jun'22
167.221Inv. 9489809
$668.86
145.791Inv. 43387 Jun'22
$145.79
900.00Inv. 357

$900.00
7.306.001Inv. 40058
$7,306.00
1,464.91Inv. 100811305 Jun'22
4,394.73Inv. 100811305 Jun'22
$5,859.64
500.00Inv. 1841
$500.00
2,947.40Invs 788587, 789507
140.85Inv. 789506
$3,088.25
752.2021-22 Parent Transportation
$752.20
533.05Denroy Reid
$533.05
784.00Inv. 202202348

40,424.211Inv. 202202436 Jun'22

695.50Inv. 202202505

$41,903.71
1,100.00INV-25144 7/18 - 8/18/22

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96560 22-0473 11-000-230-610-LR-0130H- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 55 75.00inv. 4011 06/30/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
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06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 96572 $1,100.00
96573 22-1424 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 55 8,589.75Inv. 2 Proj 2226.00 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 86573 $8,589.75
96574 22-1339 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 55 250.001nv. 13019 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96574 $250.00
96575 22-1061 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC 55 6,501.25Inv. 4945296 Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
22-1061 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC 55 5,745.001nv. 4780320 Apr'22 06/30/2022 C
22-1061 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC 55 400.001nv. 4989528 Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96575 $12,646.25
96576 22-1482 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8241/HANDLE WITH CARE 65 475.00Inv. 2022-787 06/30/2022 C
BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT SYS
Total For Check Number 96576 $475.00
96577 22-1499 11-000-270-420-DW- - - 8799/HOOVER TRUCK & BUS 55 210.00Inv. 71096 06/30/2022 C
CENTERS
Total For Check Number 96577 $210.00
96578 20-1078 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9125/J HICKS CO. 55 6,100.00Inv. dated 3/26/2021 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96578 $6,100.00
96579 22-1480 11-000-240-500-LR- - - 9248/JOHN TO GO INC. 55 370.50Inv. A134065 06/30/2022 C
22-1273 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9248/JOHN TO GO INC. 55 190.00Inv. A-126150 06/30/2022 C
22-1407 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9248/JOHN TO GO INC. 55 140.00Inv. A-129909 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96579 $700.50
96580 22-1370 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 55 6,400.00(8) Evaluations 06/30/2022 C
22-1474 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 55 7,200.00(9) Evaluations 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96580 $13,600.00
96581 22-1500 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 55 1,567.50Bal. May'22 06/30/2022 C
22-1500 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 55 2,430.00J4un'22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96581 $3,997.50
96582 22-1490 11-000-240-890-HS-0250D-BE- 5728/MORRIS COUNTY ASSN 55 675.00(9) Attendees - June 1, 2022 06/30/2022 C
SCHOOL ADMIN
Total For Check Number 96582 $675.00
96583 20-1121 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8501/ATLANTIC HEALTH SYSTEM 55 675.00Hosp Acct 100002950671 06/30/2022 C
20-1122 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8501/ATLANTIC HEALTH SYSTEM 55 675.00Hosp Accf 100002950671 06/30/2022 C
22-1502 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8501/ATLANTIC HEALTH SYSTEM 55 3,375.00(5) Evaluations 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96583 $4,725.00
96584 22-1466 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 55 454.75May & June BOE 06/30/2022 C
ACCT
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96584 22-1481 11-000-240-500-LR- - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 55 1,555.66Jun'22 BBQ - LD 06/30/2022 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 96584 $2,010.41
96585 22-0017 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 4,362.57 Apr 8 - May 10 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 56 2,033.11May 10 - Jun 7 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 2,018.95Jun7 - Jul 7 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 8,029.84 Apr 7 - May 10 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 2,840.66May 10 - Jun 8 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 2,660.92Jun 8 - Jul 11 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 56 2,650.44 Apr 8 - May 10 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 741.71May 10 - Jun 7 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 733.50Jun7 - Jul 7 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 3,461.60Apr 7 - May 10 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 1,341.98May 10 - Jun 8 06/30/2022 C
22-0017 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 55 1,246.81Jun 8 - Jul 12 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96585 $32,122.09
96586 22-1477 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP 55 675.00Inv. 35054 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96586 $675.00
96587 22-1454 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 1107/PHONAK, INC 55 9,732.991Inv 5136546027, CM 5136639045 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96587 $9,732.99
96588 22-0896 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- -  9019/PODS 55 279.00PODS001323366 6/28-7/27/22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96588 $279.00
96589 22-1489 11-000-240-580-BC-0130 - - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 55 51.38Erik Carlson 06/30/2022 C
RECTORS
Total For Check Number 96589 $51.38
96590 22-0031 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 9136/RECORDER PUBLISHING CO., 55 165.41336284, 336402, 336956-2021 06/30/2022 C
INC
22-0031 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 9136/RECORDER PUBLISHING CO., 55 642.21337340, 337825, 338845-2022 06/30/2022 C
INC
Total For Check Number 96590 $807.62
96591 22-0888 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 55 850.00Case 318 06/30/2022 C
22-1440 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 55 850.00Case 328 06/30/2022 C
22-1440 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 55 850.00Case 326 06/30/2022 C
22-1440 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 55 850.00Case 325 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96591 $3,400.00
96592 22-1472 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 55 60.00Rose Dunn 06/30/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 96592 $60.00
96593 22-1472 11-190-100-610-CS-0730B- - 3087/SECRETARIES 55 222 46Rose Dunn 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96593 $222.46
96594 22-1379 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA- 3087/SECRETARIES 55 270.13Debbie Kovar 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96594 $270.13
96595 22-1306 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 9253/SRS, INC. 55 633.84 (6) Receipts 5/29-6/22/22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96595 $633.84
96596 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 55 29,376.52 June 2022 06/30/2022 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 96596 $29,376.52
96597 22-1197 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 55 1,110.00Inv. 0616 May'22 BOE Mtgs 06/30/2022 C
LLC
22-1197 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 55 1,185.00inv. 0617 Jun'22 BOE Mtgs 06/30/2022 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 96597 $2,295.00
96598 22-0554 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 55 20,902.60T27-001493; T27-001494 06/30/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 96598 $20,902.60
96599 22-1475 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 55 213.82Deanna Perry 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96599 $213.82
96600 22-1476 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 55 177.24 Pamela DeVore 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96600 $177.24
96601 22-1478 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 55 34.62Meredith Perkins 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96601 $34.62
96602 22-1479 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 55 444 .85Coleen Buckley 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96602 $444.85
96603 22-1488 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 55 160.44 Brianna Boehm 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96603 $160.44
96604 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 1,000.00Diane Bright 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96604 $1,000.00
96605 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Nancy Lombardo 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96605 $500.00
96606 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 1,000.00Adriana Hernandez 06/30/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96606 REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96606 $1,000.00
96607 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Eric Carmichael 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96607 $500.00
96608 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00 Amy DeAgero-Dinka 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96608 $500.00
96609 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Sara Forman 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96609 $500.00
96610 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Karen Grove 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96610 $500.00
96611 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00 Amanda Hoving 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96611 $500.00
96612 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 65 500.00Jennifer L'Estrange 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96612 $500.00
96613 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 66 500.00Amy Lorber 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96613 $500.00
96614 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Lisa Lukas 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96614 $500.00
96615 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 533.33John & Catalina Maione 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96615 $533.33
96616 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 1,000.00Katherine & Michael Markowitz 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96616 $1,000.00
96617 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Jewel McConnell 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96617 $500.00
96618 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 1,600.00Alberto & Laura Mora 06/30/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96618 REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96618 $1,500.00
96619 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00 Peter Moser 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96619 $500.00
96620 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Beth O'Connor 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96620 $500.00
96621 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00 Stephen & Lana O'Neil 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96621 $500.00
96622 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Megan Shuhet 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96622 $500.00
96623 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Zhang Guanzsen 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96623 $500.00
96624 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- -  2983/TRANSPORTATION 55 500.00Michael Weber 06/30/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
Total For Check Number 96624 $500.00
96625 22-1163 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- -  9188/VERIZON 55 1,429.82inv. Z8272072 Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96625 $1,429.82
96626 22-0033 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 7983/VERIZON WIRELESS 55 101.22 AC#482266659 Jun 2 - Jul 1 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96626 $101.22
96627 22-1508 11-207-100-340-LR- - - 9224/GREATER CLEVELAND EDUC 56 7,731.00Inv. dated June 20, 2022 06/30/2022 C
CONSULTANTS, LLC
Total For Check Number 96627 $7,731.00
96628 22-0418 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 56 552.80June Invoices & Credits 06/30/2022 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 96628 $552.80
96629 22-0527 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 7927/BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS OF N.J. 56 187.50Mar'22 06/30/2022 C
LLC
22-0527 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 7927/BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS OF N.J. 56 75.00May'22 06/30/2022 C
LLC
22-0527 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 7927/BEHAVIOR ANALYSTS OF N.J. 56 150.00Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
LLC
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06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 96629 $412.50
96630 22-1491 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8640/BERGEN COUNTY ETTC 56 330.001Inv. 2v3592 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96630 $330.00
96631 22-1446 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9268/BERKSHIRE GOLF 56 260.00Inv. dated 5/16/2022 06/30/2022 C
MANAGEMENT, LLC
Total For Check Number 96631 $260.00
96632 22-1451 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 4744/COCHLEAR AMERICAS 56 908.001nv. 3187548 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96632 $908.00
96633 22-0673 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 56 1,551.50Inv. 202202298 May'22 06/30/2022 C
CNTY *
22-0673 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 56 802.501nv. 202202455 Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
CNTY *
22-0798 20-501-200-600-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 56 7,748.22revised Inv.202200270 06/30/2022 C
CNTY *
22-0799 20-510-100-610-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 56 5,143.10revised Inv. 202200306 06/30/2022 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 96633 $15,245.32
96634 22-0009 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 56 3,257.20Inv. 18060 Jun'22 06/30/2022 C
22-0009 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 56 814.30Inv. 18060 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96634 $4,071.50
96635 22-1385 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8777/EI US, LLC 56 367.081nv. INV103049 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96635 $367.08
96636 22-1430 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 9263/LUNT SOLAR SYSTEMS LLC 56 1,371.00Inv. 25985 06/30/2022 C
22-1430 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-| - 9263/LUNT SOLAR SYSTEMS LLC 56 126.00Inv. 25985 06/30/2022 C
22-1430 12-140-100-731-HS- - - 9263/LUNT SOLAR SYSTEMS LLC 56 4,699.95Inv. 25985 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96636 $6,196.95
96637 22-0303 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 56 650.00AS-6/21 06/30/2022 C
FAAP
Total For Check Number 96637 $650.00
96638 22-1465 11-000-223-890-HS-0250D- - 9262/MINDING YOUR MIND 56 250.001Inv. Event date 6/21/22 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96638 $250.00
96639 22-1464 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 2579/NJASA 56 2,828.00Inv. Cash-1546 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96639 $2,828.00
96640 22-0896 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 9019/PODS 56 109.00PODS002201219 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96640 $109.00
96641 22-1349 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 3169/SCHOOL HEALTH 56 278.191Inv. 4077443-00 06/30/2022 C
Run on 08/12/2022 at 02:14:44 PM Page 7
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va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96641 CORPORATION
Total For Check Number 96641 $278.19
96642 20-1438 11-207-100-880-DW- - - 8793/SPARTA TOWNSHIP PUBLIC 56 2,991.0019-20 Tuition Adjustment 06/30/2022 C
SCHOOLS
Total For Check Number 96642 $2,991.00
96643 22-1433 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 56 352.00 Order #7358827404 06/30/2022 C
22-1434 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 56 24.72 Order #7358835616 06/30/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96643 $376.72
96644 22-0554 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 56 1,234.33T29-001570 06/30/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
22-0554 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 56 6,482.70T29-001571 06/30/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 96644 $7,717.03
96645 22-1473 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 56 3,754.590522 06/30/2022 C
THERAPY SERVICES
22-1473 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 56 3,859.680622 06/30/2022 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 96645 $7,614.27
96646 22-0791 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8858/WALLKILL VALLEY REGIONAL 56 325.002021 Entry Fee ' 06/30/2022 C
HIGH SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 96646 $325.00
Total Posted Checks $296,350.24
Run on 08/12/2022 at 02:14:44 PM Page 8
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va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

06/01/2022
for Batches 55,56 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June
Fund Summary Fure = sw ETR g e S < s
10 11 $232,791.20 $232,791.20
10 12 $4,699.95 $4,699.95
Fund 10 TOTAL $237,491.15 $237,491.15
20 20 $13,586.82 $29,376.52 $42,963.34
30 30 $15,895.75 $15,895.75
GRAND TOTAL $266,973.72 $29,376.52 $0.00 $0.00 $296,350.24
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

i Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX%-100-XXX 10,316,036.00 82,328.07  10,398,365.07 1,039,836.51 242,325.59 2.33 1,282,162.10 40,638.92

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

18-1XX%-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remediai  1X-2XX-100-XXX 5,905,138.00 136,433.76 6,041,571.76 604,157.18 746,127.37 12.35 1,350,284.55 79,415.41
and Bilingua! Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,097,717.00 23,474.18 1,121,191.18 112,119.12 5,847.15 0.52 117,966.27 27,261.38
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 17,318,891.00 242,237.01 17,561,128.01 147,315.71
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,272,085.00 53,996.73 1,326,081.73 132,608.17 ( 430,496.00) -32.46 0.00 10,530.08
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 2,878,540.00 76,519.12 2,955,059.12 295,505.91 171,384.25 5.80 466,890.16 44,670.03
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 946,603.00 2,899.90 949,502.90 94,950.28 ( 243,566.72) -25.65 0.00 2,625.18
Instructionail Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 807,733.00 78,181.74 885,914.74 88,591.47 ( 130,338.80) -14.71 0.00 47,862.81
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,502,884.00 7,716.25 1,510,600.25 151,060.03 ( 32,229.97) -2.13 118,830.06 8,739.76
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X%-XXX 400,574.00 380.40 400,954.40 40,095.44 204,273.00 50.95 244,368.44 27,651.05
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,168,636.00 75,685.05 3,244,221.05 324,422.11 300,740.13 9.27 625,162.24 126,235.96
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 538,207.00 71,676.66 609,883.66 60,988.37 379,200.00 62.18 440,188.37 16,906.01
Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1X-XOO-XXX-2XXK 6,607,542.00 2,747 16 6,610,289.16 661,028.92 ( 1,179,594.00) -17.84 0.00 145,161.08

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:52:46 AM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

A

va_s1701
=S Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 45,287.00 0.00 45,287.00 4,52870 { 17,084.00) -37.72 0.00 0.08
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 18,168,091.00 369,703.01 18,537,794.01 430,382.04
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 35,486,982.00 611,940.02  36,098,922.02 577,697.75
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 0.00 31,250.40 31,250.40 3,125.04 194,666.00 622.92 197,791.04 42,367.13

156-XXX-XXX-73X

Facilities Acquisition and Construction  12-000-4XX-XXX 485,807.00 2,599.75 488,406.75 0.00  ( 137,003.00) -28.05 0.00 55,092.75
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 485,807.00 33,850.15 519,657.15 97,459.88
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-KKH-XRK-XXKX 438,000.00 2.24 438,002.24 43,800.22 ( 74,251.00) -16.95 0.00 2,356.83
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 15,722.00 2,501.00 18,223.00 1,822.30 0.00 0.00 1,822.30 0.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 36,426,511.00 648,293.41 37,074,804.41 677,514.46

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:52:47 AM
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va_exaa2. 111317

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

A

06/01/2022 Current Cycle : June
olid New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance
Current Appropriation Adjustments

000229 Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-420-BC-0720D- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $500.00 ($11.00) $489.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-420-HS-0720D- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $9,250.00 ($1,600.00) $7,650.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-420-WW-0720 - - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $21,000.00 ($6,440.00) $14,560.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-490-WW-0640A- - CUSTODIAL-OTH PROP SERVI 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $5,750.00 ($1,449.00) $4,301.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $60,521.00 $4,400.00 $64,921.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $84,059.00 $1,600.00 $85,659.00
Funds for Utilities Exp 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $49,767.00 $3,500.00 $53,267.00

Total for Adjustment# 000229 $0.00
000230 Funds for Prof Svcs 11-000-213-300-DW- - - HEALTH-PUR PROF/TECH 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $6,700.00 $13,400.00 $20,100.00
Funds for Prof Svcs 11-000-230-331-AD-01208B- - GEN ADMIN-LEGAL 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $86,400.00 ($8,400.00) $78,000.00
Funds for Prof Svcs 11-000-230-332-AD-0120A- - GEN ADMIN-AUDIT 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $14,602.00 ($5,000.00) $9,602.00

Total for Adjustment# 000230 $0.00
000231 per Julie 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $84,960.00 $2,680.00 $87,640.00
per Julie 11-000-221-890-LR-0250E- - IMPROV INSTR-OTH OBJECTS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $596.28 ($595.00) $1.28
per Julie 11-000-240-500-LR- - - SCH ADMIN-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $300.00 $2,980.00 $3,280.00
per Julie 11-190-100-440-LR-0250A- - REG PROG UND-RENTALS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $16,289.00 ($2,980.00) $13,309.00
per Julie 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $24,699.00 ($400.00) $24,299.00
per Julie 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,519,266.00 ($1,685.00) $2,517,581.00

Total for Adjustment# 000231 $0.00
000232 Move bal fr 8216 to 8937 11-000-291-280-DW-0250A- - EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $30,000.00 $9,640.00 $39,640.00
Move bal fr 8216 to 8937 11-000-291-280-LR-0253 - - EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $10,000.00 ($9,640.00) $360.00

Total for Adjustment# 000232 $0.00
000233 Funds for Payroll Agency POs  11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $325,482.00 $40,000.00 $365,482.00
Funds for Payrolt Agency POs  11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $32,000.00 $2,400.00 $34,400.00
Funds for Payroll Agency POs  11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $3,175,698.00 ($38,000.00) $3,137,698.00
Funds for Payroll Agency POs  11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $768,086.00 ($2,400.00) $765,686.00
Funds for Payroil Agency POs  11-000-291-290-DW-0213F- - EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $5,000.00 ($2,000.00) $3,000.00

Total for Adjustment # 000233 $0.00
000234 Funds for Riddell & ice Hockey 11-402-100-500-HS- - - ATHLETICS-SERVICES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $20,294.07 $9,668.38 $29,962.45
Funds for Riddell & ice Hockey 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54- ATHLETICS-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $42,431.00 ($383.75) $42,047.25
Funds for Riddell & Ice Hockey 11-402-100-830-HS-1020A-21- ATHLETICS-OTHER OBJECTS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $41,476.03 ($4,966.73) $36,509.30
Funds for Riddell & Ice Hockey 11-402-100-830-HS-1020A-85- ATHLETICS-OTH OBJ-REF 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $48,820.90 ($4,317.90) $44,503.00

Total for Adjustment # 000234 $0.00
000235 Funds for Phonak Quote 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $87,640.00 ($4,400.00) $83,240.00
Funds for Phonak Quote 11-000-213-610-LR-0420 - - HEALTH-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $3,099.00 ($1,600.00) $1,499.00

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:50:38 AM
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va_exaa2. 111317

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

06/01/2022 Current Cycle : June
(o] ] New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance
Current Appropriation Adjustments
000235 Funds for Phonak Quote 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $6,854.00 ($2,000.00) $4,854.00
Funds for Phonak Quote 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - AUD IMP-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $53,791.00 $8,000.00 $61,791.00
Total for Adjustment # 000235 $0.00
000236 addl AEC work 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - GEN ADMIN-LEGAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $20,000.00 ($2,000.00) $18,000.00
addl AEC work 11-000-230-339-LR-0120B- - GEN ADMIN-OTH PROF SERV 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $8,687.00 ($2,897.00) $5,790.00
addl AEC work 11-000-240-500-LR- - - SCH ADMIN-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,280.00 ($1,329.00) $1,951.00
addl AEC work 11-000-261-610-LR-0740 - - REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,011.00 ($1,505.00) $2,506.00
addl AEC work 11-207-100-340-LR- - - AUD IMP-PUR TECH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $38,964.00 $7,731.00 $46,695.00
Total for Adjustment # 000236 $0.00
000237 June transfers 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $775,180.00 ($36,503.00) $738,677.00
June transfers 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - HEALTH-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $103,239.00 $529.00 $103,768.00
June transfers 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $16,000.00 $3,500.00 $19,500.00
June transfers 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - HEALTH-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $374,353.90 $35,530.00 $409,883.90
June transfers 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- - HEALTH-SAL OTHER 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,520.00 $240.00 $1,760.00
June transfers 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $11,280.00 $4,260.00 $15,540.00
June transfers 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - CST-SAL NON PENS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $43,318.47 $9,781.00 $53,099.47
June transfers 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - CST-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $741,330.53 $1,000.00 $742,330.53
June transfers 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $571,655.00 $568.00 $6572,223.00
June transfers 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $75,667.00 $10,464.00 $86,131.00
June transfers 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - MEDIA-SAL OTH 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $35,752.00 $382.00 $36,134.00
June transfers 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- - GEN ADMIN-MISC PUR SERVI 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $85,037.00 $255.00 $85,292.00
June transfers 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $146,347.00 $1,000.00 $147,347.00
June transfers 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $297,125.00 $16,832.00 $313,957.00
June transfers 11-000-240-103-L.R-0211 - - SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $182,187.90 $1,000.00 $183,187.90
June transfers 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $141,047.00 $1,000.00 $142,047.00
June transfers 11-000-240-105-DW-0001 - - SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,876.00 $375.00 $3,251.00
June transfers 11-000-252-100-DW- -~ - IT-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $118,130.00 $9,119.00 $127,249.00
June transfers 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- - REQ MAINT-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $36,661.00 $6,027.00 $42,688.00
June transfers 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - REQ MAINT-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $180,173.00 $535.00 $180,708.00
June transfers 11-000-261-199-DW-0216F- - REQ MAINT-UNUSED VAC 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,620.00 {$3,620.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $199,003.00 $653.00 $199,656.00
June transfers 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $451,418.00 ($3,497.00) $447,921.00
June transfers 11-000-262-100-HS-06 10A-9 - CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $15,771.00 $762.00 $16,533.00
June transfers 11-000-262-100-LR-0610A- - CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $87,456.00 $9,215.00 $96,671.00
June transfers 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $43,300.00 ($3,600.00) $39,700.00
June transfers 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $67,897.00 ($5,400.00) $62,497.00
June transfers 11-000-262-420-HS-0720D- - CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7.650.00 ($1,954.00) $5,696.00
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va_exaa2. 111317

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#

A

06/01/2022 Current Cycle : June
Old New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance

Current Appropriation Adjustments

000237 June transfers 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - CUSTODIAL-OTH PROP SERVI 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $15,564.50 ($10,764.00) $4,800.50
June transfers 11-000-262-520-DW-0820A- - CUSTODIAL-INSURANCE 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $127,168.00 ($7,300.00) $119,868.00
June transfers 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $77,044.00 ($12,000.00) $65,044.00
June transfers 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $110,000.00 $3,100.00 $113,100.00
June transfers 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $43,000.00 $1,829.00 $44,829.00
June transfers 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - GROUNDS-OTHER OBJECTS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $15,844.00 ($10,909.00) $4,935.00
June transfers 11-000-270-420-DW- - - TRANSP-MAINT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,600.00 ($1,189.00) $3,411.00
June transfers 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $242,207.00 ($3,574.00) $238,633.00
June transfers 11-000-270-615-DW-0550A- - TRANSP-BUS SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7,700.00 ($1,698.00) $6,002.00
June transfers 11-000-291-220-LR-0810 - - EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $134,451.00 ($13,120.00) $121,331.00
June transfers 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,137,698.00 ($20,000.00) $3,117,698.00
June transfers 11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $765,686.00 $40,133.00 $805,819.00
June transfers 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $17,000.00 {$2,000.00) $15,000.00
June transfers 11-000-291-290-DW-0213F- - EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $3,000.00 ($3,000.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-000-291-290-DW-0214F- - EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $100,000.00 $22,525.00 $122,525.00
June transfers 11-000-291-290-LR-0213F- - EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $10,800.00 ($3,300.00) $7,500.00
June transfers 11-000-291-290-LR-0214F- - EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $978.00 $3,113.00 $4,091.00
June transfers 11-000-291-299-DW-0215F- - EMP BENEFITS-RET SICK 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $45,000.00 {$9,907.00) $35,093.00
June transfers 11-000-291-299-LR-0215F- - EMP BENEFITS-RET SICK 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $14,079.00 $2,987.00 $17,066.00
June transfers 11-000-310-930-DW-0920A- - FOOD SERV-IF TRANSFER 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,500.00 ($4,500.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - GR1-5-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,601,373.00 $5,982.00 $2,607,355.00
June transfers 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - GR1-5-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $59,089.00 $19,030.00 $78,119.00
June transfers 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - GR1-5-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $0.00 $3,399.00 $3,399.00
June transfers 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - GR6-8-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $29,250.00 $6,075.00 $35,325.00
June transfers 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT- GR6-8-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $58,275.00 $11,803.00 $70,078.00
June transfers 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - GR6-8-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7,500.00 $550.00 $8,050.00
June transfers 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - GR9-12-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,377,505.00 $8,528.00 $4,386,033.00
June transfers 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - GR9-12-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $22,239.00 $7,450.00 $29,689.00
June transfers 11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - HOME INSTR-PUR PROF SERV 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $20,000.00 ($4,022.00) $15,978.00
June transfers 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $187,438.00 $2,368.00 $189,806.00
June transfers 11-190-100-320-DW-0120A- - REG PROG UND-PUR PROF SE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $17,290.00 ($3,212.00) $14,078.00
June transfers 11-190-100-340-LR-0120A- - REG PROG UND-PUR TECH SE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,759.00 ($1,759.00) $3,000.00
June transfers 11-190-100-500-HS- - - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $21,459.50 ($3,641.00) $17,818.50
June transfers 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $24,299.00 {($2,333.00) $21,966.00
June transfers 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $57,869.00 ($12,525.00) $45,344.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A-C - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $850.00 ($316.00) $534.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A-J - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $500.00 ($213.00) $287.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A-U - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,660.00 ($734.00) $926.00

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:50:38 AM
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000237 June transfers 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,092.00 ($2,959.00) $1,133.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-BC-0730C- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,500.00 ($432.00) $1,068.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $610.00 ($216.00) $394.00
June transfers 11-190-100-810-HS-0240A-F - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $6,500.00 ($869.00) $5,631.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-I - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,435.14 ($143.00) $1,292.14
June transfers 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L. - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $10,805.00 ($221.00) $10,584.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $7,560.73 ($270.00) $7,290.73
June transfers 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-W - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,500.00 ($132.00) $2,368.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,233.72 ($138.00) $2,095.72
June transfers 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $11,060.00 {($1,433.00) $9,627.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-TD-0730B- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,000.00 ($597.00) $403.00
June transfers 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $162,867.61 ($28,000.00) $134,867.61
June transfers 11-190-100-640-BC-0220A-G - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $800.00 ($413.00) $387.00
June transfers 11-180-100-640-BC-0220A-Q - REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $800.00 ($700.00) $100.00
June transfers 11-190-100-890-BC-0250B- - REG PROG UND-OTHER OBJ 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $2,650.00 ($676.00) $1,974.00
June transfers 11-190-100-890-BC-0250D- - REG PROG UND-OTHER OBJ 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $1,230.00 ($297.00) $933.00
June transfers 11-190-100-890-HS-0250D-BH- REG PROG UND-OTHER OBJ 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $5,500.00 ($575.00) $4,925.00
June transfers 11-190-100-890-HS-0250E- - REG PROG UND-OTHER OBJ 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $405.00 ($405.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,517,581.00 ($2,815.00) $2,514,766.00
June transfers 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $24,021.00 $2,842.00 $26,863.00
June transfers 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-LT- AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,900.00 $5,130.00 $7,030.00
June transfers 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $378,014.00 $66.00 $378,080.00
June transfers 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $28,076.96 $1,677.00 $29,753.96
June transfers 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $511,152.04 $23,053.00 $534,205.04
June transfers 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64- RESOURCE RM-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $20,192.37 ($1,750.00) $18,442.37
June transfers 11-213-100-640-CS-1104A-64- RESOURCE RM-TEXTBOOKS 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,200.00 ($296.00) $904.00
June transfers 11-218-100-101-L1-0213 - - SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $420,818.00 ($2,480.00) $418,338.00
June transfers 11-219-100-320-CS- - - SP ED HOME INSTR-PUR PRO 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $10,000.00 ($5,800.00) $4,200.00
June transfers 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $13,850.00 ($2,800.00) $11,050.00
June transfers 11-219-100-610-L1-0240 - - SP ED HOME INSTR-SUPPLIE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $1,000.00 ($990.00) $10.00
June transfers 11-240-100-610-CS-1101A- - BILINGUAL-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $500.00 ($500.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $55,836.00 $8,428.00 $64,264.00
June transfers 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $17,598.00 $5,784.00 $23,382.00
June transfers 11-401-100-100-DW-1010B- - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00
June transfers 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $147,943.00 $486.00 $148,429.00
June transfers 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $26,113.65 ($1,479.00) $24,634.65
June transfers 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-03- EXTRA-CURR-OTHER OBJ 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 {($2,000.00) $0.00
June transfers 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - ATHLETICS-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $429,166.18 ($1,389.00) $427,777.18
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000237 June transfers 12-000-400-896-DW- - - CAPITAL-SDA ASSESSMENT 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $107,468.00 ($55,000.00) $52,468.00

Total for Adjustment# 000237 $0.00
000238 Funds for Natural Gas Bills 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $64,921.00 $10.00 $64,931.00
Funds for Natural Gas Bills 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $85,659.00 $9,100.00 $94,759.00
Funds for Natura! Gas Bills 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $34,913.00 ($2,610.00) $32,303.00
Funds for Natural Gas Bills 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $53,267.00 $2,600.00 $55,867.00
Funds for Natural Gas Bil 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $28,500.00 ($7,000.00) $21,500.00
Funds for Natural Gas Bills 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $30,020.00 ($2,100.00) $27,920.00

Total for Adjustment # 000238 $0.00
000239 Funds for Natural Gas Bill 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $64,931.00 $190.00 $65,121.00
Funds for Natural Gas Bill 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $32,303.00 ($190.00) $32,113.00

Total for Adjustment# 000239 $0.00
000240 Adj transferred balances 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $65,121.00 $3,825.00 $68,946.00
Adj transferred balances 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $94,759.00 ($3,825.00) $90,934.00

Total for Adjustment# 000240 $0.00
000241 project graduation 11-000-218-320-HS-0120E- - GUIDANCE-PUR PROF SERVIC 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $880.00 ($14.00) $866.00
project graduation 11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - INSTR TRAIN-TRAVEL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $3,250.00 ($2,567.00) $683.00
project graduation 11-000-223-890-HS-0250D- - INSTR TRAIN-OTH OBJECTS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $1,100.00 ($399.00) $701.00
project graduation 11-000-223-890-WW-0130B- - INSTR TRAIN-OTH OBJECTS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $200.00 ($200.00) $0.00
project graduation 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $238,633.00 $3,180.00 $241,813.00

Total for Adjustment # 000241 $0.00
000242 Funds for PODS 11-000-263-610-DW- - - GROUNDS-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $4,901.00 ($500.00) $4,401.00
Funds for PODS 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - GROUNDS-OTHER OBJECTS 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $4,935.00 $500.00 $5,435.00

Total for Adjustment # 000242 $0.00
000243 Funds for Legal Ads 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - GEN ADMIN-LEGAL 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $78,000.00 ($800.00) $77,200.00
Funds for Legal Ads 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - GEN ADMIN-MISC PUR SERVI 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $10,800.00 $800.00 $11,600.00

Total for Adjustment# 000243 $0.00
000244 Funds for F&R 11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - FOOD SERV-IF TRANSFER 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $26,787.00 $1,416.00 $28,203.00
Funds for F&R 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - AUD IMP-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $61,791.00 ($1,416.00) $60,375.00

Total for Adjustment# 000244 $0.00
000245  Funds-Before&After Pomptonian 13-424-100-101-WW- - - BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY  06/30/2022  JOMELIA $80,919.00 ($354.25) $80,564.75
Funds-Before & After Pomptonia 13-424-100-610-WW- - - BEFORE/AFTER PROG SUPPLI 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $4,406.00 $354.25 $4,760.25

Total for Adjustment # 000245 $0.00
000246 To cover minus accounts 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - GEN ADMIN-OTH PROF SERV 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $30,923.00 ($20.00) $30,903.00
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000246 To cover minus accounts 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - GEN ADMIN-PUR TECH SERV 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $12,750.00 $20.00 $12,770.00
To cover minus accounts 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $90,934.00 $27.00 $90,961.00
To cover minus accounts 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $32,113.00 ($27.00) $32,086.00

Total for Adjustment# 000246 $0.00
000247 revised Ch 193 notice 20-507-200-320-DW- - - NP CH193 EXAM & CLASS-IN 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $25,197.00 $9,283.00 $34,480.00
revised Ch 193 notice 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - NP CH193 EXAM & CLASS-AN 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $9,500.00 $4,180.00 $13,680.00
revised Ch 193 notice 20-508-200-320-DW- - - NP CH193 CORRECT SPEECH 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $17,670.00 $5,859.00 $23,529.00

Total for Adjustment # 000247 $19,322.00
000248 WW bathrooms change orders  30-002-401-450-BC- - - CAP-CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $703,871.07 ($28,511.00) $675,360.07
WW bathrooms change orders  30-002-401-450-WW- - - CAP-CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $225,500.00 $28,511.00 $254,011.00

Total for Adjustment # 000248 $0.00
000249 Cafe approp adj 60-910-310-500-DW- - - CAFE-OTHER SERVICES 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $7,060.00 ($7,060.00) $0.00
Cafe approp adj 60-910-310-600-DW- - - CAFE-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $13,873.00 ($2,296.00) $11,577.00
Cafe approp adj 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $576,127.00 $9,356.00 $585,483.00

Total for Adjustment# 000249 $0.00
000250 June payroli final 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F - - TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $738,677.00 ($9,000.00) $729,677.00
June payroll final 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $188,549.00 ($11,000.00) $177,549.00
June payroll final 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $86,131.00 $1,000.00 $87,131.00
June payroll final 11-000-222-610-HS-0230A- - MEDIA-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $3,332.00 ($1,100.00) $2,232.00
June payroll final 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - GEN ADMIN-LEGAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $18,000.00 ($4,650.00) $13,350.00
June payroll final 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- - REQ MAINT-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $42,688.00 $650.00 $43,338.00
June payroll final 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - GR9-12-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $4,386,033.00 $21,000.00 $4,407,033.00
June payroll final 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $2,514,766.00 $600.00 $2,515,366.00
June payroll final 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 - EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $24,634.65 $2,500.00 $27,134.65

Total for Adjustment # 000250 $0.00
000251 e3 equip 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - GEN ADMIN-LEGAL 086/01/2022 AFERREIRA $13,350.00 ($3,054.00) $10,296.00
e3 equip 11-000-230-610-LR-0130H- - GEN ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $2,000.00 ($1,200.00) $800.00
e3 equip 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - CUSTODIAL-NATURAL GAS 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $32,086.00 ($500.00) $31,586.00
e3 equip 11-000-262-622-L R-0640B- - CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $27,920.00 ($4,800.00) $23,120.00
e3 equip 11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $805,819.00 ($32,708.00) $773,111.00
e3 equip 12-207-100-731-LR- - - EQUIP-INSTRUCT-AUD IMP 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $20,970.00 $42,262.00 $63,232.00

Total for Adjustment # 000251 $0.00
000252 Fund for 21-22 in Jul 15 PR 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $2,515,366.00 ($3,006.00) $2,512,360.00
Fund for 21-22 in Jul 15 PR 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $26,863.00 $557.00 $27,420.00
Fund for 21-22 in Jul 15 PR 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - AUD IMP-SAL 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $29,753.96 $2,449.00 $32,202.96

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:50:39 AM
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Total for Adjustment# 000252 $0.00
000253 Funds for 21-22 in Jul29 PR 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/30/2022 $322,490.00 ($149.00) $322,341.00
Funds for 21-22 in Jul29 PR 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - CST-SAL NON PENS 06/30/2022 $53,099.47 $149.00 $53,248.47
Total for Adjustment# 000253 $0.00
000254 To cover minus accounts 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 $5,815.00 ($107.00) $5,708.00
To cover minus accounts 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 $2,000.00 $16.00 $2,016.00
To cover minus accounts 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 $811.88 $91.00 $902.88
Total for Adjustment # 000254 $0.00
000255 Adj 21-22 Estimated 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/30/2022 $585,483.00 $103,703.00 $689,186.00
Total for Adjustment # 000255 $103,703.00
000256 trsf balance fr 9516 to 9379 60-910-310-600-DW- - - CAFE-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 $11,577.00 ($4,041.75) $7,635.25
trsf balance fr 9516 to 9379 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/30/2022 $689,186.00 $4,041.75 $693,227.75
Total for Adjustment# 000256 $0.00
Total Current Appropriation Adjustments $123,025.00
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000047 ESSER sal adj 20-484-100-100-DW- - - CRRSA-LEARNING ACC-SAL 06/01/2022 AFERREIRA $17,249.60 ($999.60) $16,250.00

CRRSA sal adj 20-490-100-100-DW- - - ARP BEYOND DAY-SAL 06/01/2022  AFERREIRA $2,204.00 $999.60 $3,203.60
Total for Adjustment # 000047 $0.00

000048 Lysol-BOE Petty Cash 11-000-230-610-AD-0130H- - GEN ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $4,325.07 $13.98 $4,339.05
Total for Adjustment # 000048 $13.98

000049 Water - WW Petty Cash 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $4,758.09 $17.50 $4,775.59
Total for Adjustment # 000049 $17.50

000050 Cable - WW Petty Cash 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $1,995.55 $19.99 $2,015.54
Total for Adjustment # 000050 $19.99

000051 Posters/Proj Aces-WW Petty 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W -  REG PROG UND-SUF.‘PLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $811.88 $90.39 $902.27
Total for Adjustment# 000051 $90.39

000052 Postage/Supplies-BC Petty 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $7,027.65 $91.26 $7,118.91
Total for Adjustment# 000052 $91.26

000053 Adj Exp- BC Petty Cash 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022 JOMELIA $7,118.91 $17.78 $7,136.69
Total for Adjustment# 000053 $17.78

000054 Adj Exp-BC Petty Cash 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 06/30/2022  JOMELIA $7,136.69 ($0.30) $7,136.39
Total for Adjustment # 000054 ($0.30)

000055 ck#1151 Pomptonian Food Svc  60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/06/2022  JOMELIA $585,482.73 $77,615.01 $663,097.74
Total for Adjustment # 000055 $77,615.01

000056 ck#1152 Russell Reid 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/27/2022  JOMELIA $663,097.74 $374.40 $663,472.14
Total for Adjustment# 000056 $374.40

000057 ck#1153 Norton Sewer & Drain  60-910-310-870-DW-000 - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/27/2022 JOMELIA $663,472.14 $350.00 $663,822.14
Total for Adjustment # 000057 $350.00

000058 ck#1154 Neeke Swart 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/27/2022  JOMELIA $663,822.14 $34.00 $663,856.14
Total for Adjustment# 000058 $34.00

000059 ck#1155 Pomptonian Food Svc  60-910-310-870-DW-000 - CAFE-COST OF SALES 06/27/2022  JOMELIA $663,856.14 $29,371.61 $693,227.75
Total for Adjustment # 000059 $29,371.61

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:50:39 AM

Page 8



Mountain Lakes Board of Education a

va_exaa2.111317 Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Adjustment#
06/01/2022 Current Cycle : June
Old New
Adj # Description Account# Account Description Date User Amount Adjustment Balance
Total YTD Disbursement Adjustments $107,995.62

Run on 08/11/2022 at 10:50:39 AM Page 9



8/11 10:13am REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

--~-ASSETS ---
101 Cash in bank $2,552,011.
102-107 Cash and cash equivalents ($364.
116 Capital reserve Account $1,322,710.
Accounts receivable:
132 Interfund $140,041.17
141 Intergovernmental - State $303,483.35
153,154 Other (net of est uncollectible of $ ) $769,165.20 $1,212,689.
Loans receivable:
131 Interfund ($14,454.86)
($14,454.
Other Current Assets $0.
---RESOURCES ---
301 Estimated Revenuas $36,125,969.00
302 Less Revenues ($37,139,076.86)
($1,013,107.
$4,059,483.

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2022

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

Total assets and resources

61
80)
10

72

86)

00

86)

91

Page



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board

General Fund -

of Education
Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

=== Ty I AY B O T M O B NE IS =R

Other current liabilities including Net Assets

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

-~~-Appropriated---

753
754

761

307

760

601

603

770
303

Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Year
Reserved fund balance:

Capital reserve account - $1,322,710.10

Less: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv Elgbl. Cost {($292,336.00)

Reserved Fund Balance

Appropriations $37,074,804.41
Less : Expendituraes $35,870,984.54

Encumbrances $526,305.41 ($36,397,289.95)

Total Appropriated
nappropriated---
Unreserved Fund Balance -

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$449,866.
$76,438.

$1,030,374.

$196,716.

$677,514.

$2,430,910.

$1,458,218.
($8,206.

84
57

10

14

46

11

97
00)

$178,560.83

$178,560.83

$3,880,923.08
$4,059,483.91

Page
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2022

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $37,074,804.41 $36,397,289.95 $677,514.46

Revenues ($36,125,969.00) ($37,139,076.86)  $1,013,107.86

$948,835.41 ($741,786.91) $1,690,622.32
Change in Capital Reserve accounts:
307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal ($292,336.00)
Change in Tuition Reserve accounts:
Subtotal Reserve Adjustments ($292,336.00) ($292,336.00)
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($648,293.41) ($648,293.41)
Budgeted Fund Balance $8,206.00 ($1,682,416.32) $1,690,622.32

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund
Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $8,206.00 ($1,682,416.32) $1,690,622.32

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $8,206.00 ($1,682,416.32) $1,690,622.32

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2022

Page

**+* REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS *#*

1XXX
IXXX

*%% EXPENDITURES ***

—--- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

11-1XX~100-XXX
11-2XX-100-XXX
11-401-100~-XXX
11-402-100-XXX

—-- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

11-000-100-XXX
11-000-213-XxX
11-000-216-XXX
11-000-217-XXx
11-000-218-XXX
11-000-219-XXX
11-000-221-XXX
11-000-222-XXX
11-000-223-XXX
11-000-230-XxX
11-000-240-XXX
11-000-25X-XXX
11-000~261-XXX
11-000-262-XXX
11-000-263-XXX
11-000-266-XXX
11-000-270-XXX
11-XXX-XXX-2XX
11-000-310-XxxX

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE

From Local Sources $35,017,580.00 $36,026,977.86 {$1,009,397.86)
From State Sources $1,108,389.00 $1,112,099.00 ($3,710.00)
TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $36,125,969.00 $37,139,076.86 ($1,013,107.86)

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
Regular Programs - Instruction $10,640,690.66 $10,514,973.84 $85,077.90 $40,638.92
Special Education - Instruction $6,286,239.13 $6,147,639.35 $60,703.94 $77,895.84
School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr $305,031.75 $295,660.44 $3,009.34 $6,361.97
School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction $822,006.58 $790,136.94 $10,970.23 $20,899.41
Instruction $895,585.73 $820,018.22 $65,037.43 $10,530.08
Health Services $1,074,999.01 $1,014,712.65 $20,407.89 $39,878.47
Speech, OT,PT & Related Svecs $163,579.00 $163,579.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc $337,881.00 $336,361.43 $0.00 $1,519.57
Guidance $964,004 .40 $961,748.99 $190.99 $2,064.42
Child Study Teams $873,141.40 $871,909.41 $148.50 $1,083.49
Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff $694,938.28 $692,572.62 $1,000.00 $1,365.66
Educational Media Serv/School Library $214,298.56 $208,966.60 $3,688.31 $1,643.65
Instructional Staff Training Services $10,997.90 $8,789.38 $949.00 $1,259.52
Supp. Serv.-General Administration $755,575.94 $702,386.50 $5,326.63 $47,862.81
Supp. Serv.-School Administration $1,478,370.28 $1,468,266.99 $1,363.53 $8,739.76
Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech. $605,227.40 $577,477.35 $99.00 $27,651.05
Require Maint. for School Facilities $785,904.07 $655,741.88 $109,912.24 $20,249.95
Custodial Services $2,344,017.61 $2,202,954 .82 $38,948.27 $102,114.52
Care and Upkeep of Grounds $329,613.00 $324,131.35 $2,224.16 $3,257.49
Security $85,426.50 $8,218.50 $76,594.00 $614.00
Student Transportation Services $989,083.66 $966,425.98 $5,751.67 $16,906.01
Allocated and Unallocated Benefits $5,430,695.16 $5,283,596.10 $1,937.98 $145,161.08
Food Services $28,203.00 $25,774.22 $2,428.70 $0.08

TOTAL GENERAIL CURRENT EXPENSE

EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $36,115,510.02 $35,042,042.56 $495,769.71 $577,697.75

4



**% EXPENDITURES - cont'd w*w

*%*%* CAPITAL OUTLAY ***
12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment

12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv.

TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS

#*#%% SPECIAL SCHOOLS **#
13-422-100-XXX Summer school -instruction
13-4XX-100-XXX Other spec. schools-instruction

TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools

Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2022
AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$225,916.40 $153,368.17 $30,181.10 $42,367.13
$351,403.75 $296,311.00 .00 $55,092.75
$577,320.15 $449,679.17 $30,181.10 $97,459.88
$242,485.24 $242,216.88 .00 $268.36
$121,266.00 $118,822.93 $354.60 $2,088.47
$363,751.24 $361,039.81 $354.60 $2,356.83
$18,223.00 $18,223.00 .00 .00
$37,074,804.41 $35,870,984 .54 $526,305.41 $677,514.46

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

L]



--- LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210